General Description
The MAX803/MAX809/MAX810 are microprocessor (μP)
supervisory circuits used to monitor the power supplies
in μP and digital systems. They provide excellent circuit
reliability and low cost by eliminating external components
and adjustments when used with +5V, +3.3V, +3.0V, or
+2.5V powered circuits.
These circuits perform a single function: they assert a

TRANSISTOR COUNT: 275 (SOT23)
	 380 (SC70)
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
PART/SUFFIX RESET THRESHOLD (V) OUTPUT TYPE
MAX803L 4.63 Open-Drain RESET
MAX803M 4.38 Open-Drain RESET
MAX803T 3.08 Open-Drain RESET
MAX803S 2.93 Open-Drain RESET
MAX803R 2.63 Open-Drain RESET
MAX803Z 2.32 Open-Drain RESET
MAX809L 4.63 Push-Pull RESET
MAX809M 4.38 Push-Pull RESET
MAX809J 4.00 Push-Pull RESET
MAX809T 3.08 Push-Pull RESET
MAX809S 2.93 Push-Pull RESET
MAX809R 2.63 Push-Pull RESET
MAX809Z 2.32 Push-Pull RESET
MAX810L 4.63 Push-Pull RESET
MAX810M 4.38 Push-Pull RESET
MAX810T 3.08 Push-Pull RESET
MAX810S 2.93 Push-Pull RESET
MAX810R 2.63 Push-Pull RESET
MAX810Z 2.32 Push-Pull RESET
For top mark information, go to https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/design/packaging/topmark/.
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/94 Initial release. —
7 2/10 Updated Ordering Information, added lead-free note, and added soldering temperature
in the Absolute Maximum Ratings 1, 2
8 12/12 Added MAX803_EXR/V+ to Ordering Information 1
9 6/15 Added MAX803_EXR/V+ to Ordering Information, moved Ordering Information, Pin
Configuration, and Selector Guide to end of data sheet, and rebranded data sheet 1–8
10 12/15 Added lead-free package code information and removed top mark information from
Selector Guide 7
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX803/MAX809/
MAX810
3-Pin Microprocessor Reset Circuits
©  2015 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  8
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX803MEXR+T  MAX803REXR+T  MAX803SEXR+T  MAX809LEUR+T  MAX809MEUR+T  MAX809REUR+T
MAX809SEUR+T  MAX809TEUR+T  MAX809ZEXR+T  MAX810LEUR+T  MAX810SEUR+T  MAX810TEUR+T
MAX803LEXR+T  MAX803LEXR+T10  MAX803MEXR+T10  MAX803REXR+T10  MAX803SEXR+T10
MAX803TEXR+T  MAX803TEXR+T10  MAX803ZEXR+T  MAX803ZEXR+T10  MAX809JEUR+T  MAX809LEUR+T10
MAX809LEXR+T  MAX809LEXR+T10  MAX809MEUR+T10  MAX809MEXR+T  MAX809MEXR+T10
MAX809REUR+T10  MAX809REXR+T  MAX809REXR+T10  MAX809SEUR+T10  MAX809SEXR+T
MAX809SEXR+T10  MAX809TEUR+T10  MAX809TEXR+T  MAX809TEXR+T10  MAX809ZEXR+T10
MAX810LEUR+T10  MAX810LEXR+T  MAX810LEXR+T10  MAX810MEUR+T  MAX810MEUR+T10  MAX810MEXR+T
  MAX810MEXR+T10  MAX810REUR+T  MAX810REUR+T10  MAX810REXR+T  MAX810REXR+T10
MAX810SEUR+T10  MAX810SEXR+T  MAX810SEXR+T10  MAX810TEUR+T10  MAX810TEXR+T
MAX810TEXR+T10  MAX810ZEXR+T  MAX810ZEXR+T10  MAX367EWN+T